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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PUNALUR

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
01/01/2026

To date
01/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 01/01/2026 Rajani T Sukunathan (HSBN) 6/157 Saritha Bhavan, 
Asuramangalam, 

Edamulackal, 
Edamulackal, 691306, 

Punalur

  

2 01/01/2026 AADHILA SHAMEER MOHAMMED 
SHAMEER R (FTHR)

12/108 
MANGALATHIL, 

PATHADY, EROOR, 
BHARATHEEPURAM 
P O, 691312, PUNALUR

  

3 01/01/2026 SANORA S MATHEW Shaji (FTHR) Shaji Mandiram, 
Podiyattuvila P O 
Valakom, Arackal, 

Podiyattuvila, 691532, 
Punalur

  

4 01/01/2026 MUHAMMED ASHIK 
S 

SUDHEER (FTHR) VALLAM KUZHI 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 

THADICADU, 
ANCHAL, 

THADICADU P O, 
691306, PUNALUR
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PUNALUR

Revision identity

5 01/01/2026 SUDHEER JAMALUDHEEN 
(FTHR)

VALLAM KUZHI 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 

THADICADU, 
ANCHAL, 

THADICADU P O, 
691306, PUNALUR

  

6 01/01/2026 SAHAL SALIM SALIM K (FTHR) PANAKAVILA, 
BHARANIKAVU, 

PUNALUR, 
PUNALUR, 691305, 

PUNALUR

  

7 01/01/2026 AFNAS S S SUDHEER S J (FTHR) PATTAPPALLIL 
VEEDU, VAYAKKAL, 

EDAMULACKAL, 
VAYAKKAL PO, 

691532, PUNALUR

  

8 01/01/2026 Ashik R Rahim H (FTHR) 10/75 H R Manzil, 
Kazhuthurutty, 

Aryankavu, 
Kazhuthurutty, 691309, 

Punalur

  

9 01/01/2026 Muhammad Fayas S M Abdul Salam (FTHR) Salam Manzil, 
Chettukuzhi Thadicadu 

P O, Anchal, Thadicadu, 
691306, Punalur

  

10 01/01/2026 ASHNA SHAREEF SHAREEF  M (FTHR) KANNANKARA 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 
THADICADU P O, 

ANCHAL, 
THADICADU, 691306, 

PUNALUR

  

11 01/01/2026 SIBIYA SHIBU SHIBU MATHAI 
(FTHR)

CHARUVILA VEEDU, 
PATHADY, YEROOR, 
BHARATHEEPURAM, 

691312, PUNALUR
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PUNALUR

Revision identity

12 01/01/2026 MUNEER B BADARUDEEN 
(FTHR)

KALLUVILA 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 
EDAMULACKAL, 
EDAMULACKAL, 

EDAMULACKAL P O, 
691306, PUNALUR

  

13 01/01/2026 DONA ANN LUKOSE C T LUKOSE  (FTHR) THAZHE VILA 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 
PANACHAVILA, 
EDAMULACKAL, 
EDAMULACKAL, 
691306, PUNALUR

  

14 01/01/2026 NASIYA NOUSHAD NOUSHAD (FTHR) PARANKIMAMVILA 
VEEDU, 

THADICADU, 
ARACKAL, 

THADICADU P O, 
691306, PUNALUR

  

15 01/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHEMEEM S 

SHEREEF (FTHR) SHAREEF MANZIL, 
THAZHAMEL, 

ANCHAL, ANCHAL P 
O, 691306, PUNALUR

  

16 01/01/2026 Vaishnavi S Sudheesh K (FTHR) Indraneelam, 
Chillingplant, Yeroor P 

O, Anchal, 691312, 
Anchal

  

17 01/01/2026 Salmath Basheer (HSBN) Ancy Manzil, Thadicadu 
P O, Anchal, Thadicadu, 

691306, Punalur

  

18 01/01/2026 MANZOOR NAINA MOHAMMED 
(FTHR)

SALEENA MANZIL, 
PUNALUR, 

VALACODE, 
PLACHERRY P O, 
691331, PUNALUR

  

19 01/01/2026 muhammed afnas a alavudeen (FTHR) afnas manzil, thadicadu, 
anchal, thadicadu p o, 

691306, punalur
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PUNALUR

Revision identity

20 01/01/2026 Aayisha Salim Salim Habeeb (FTHR) Ajmi Manzil, 
Kalayanadu, Valacode, 
Plachery P O, 691331, 

Punalur

  

21 01/01/2026 ARCHA AJAY AJAYAKUMAR A 
(FTHR)

KARTHIKA, 
KALLUVETTAMKUZHY, 

KULATHUPUZHA P 
O, KULATHUPUZHA, 

691310, PUNALUR

  

22 01/01/2026 AMINAMOL N NOUSHAD M (FTHR) amina manzil, 
venchempu, karavaloor, 
venchempu p o, 691333, 

punalur

  

23 01/01/2026 UMMAR KANNU A ABOOBAKKER 
(FTHR)

VILAYIL 
KIZHAKKATHIL 

VEEDU, 
EDAMULACKAL, 
EDAMULACKAL, 
EDAMULACKAL, 
691306, PUNALUR

  

24 01/01/2026 ALFINA SAJEEV SAJEEV H (FTHR) PONNU HOUSE, 
CHEMMANTHOOR, 

PUNALUR, 
PUNALUR, 691305, 

PUNALUR

  

25 01/01/2026 KRISHNAPRIYA 
SAJITH 

SAJITH  C V (HSBN) SREELAKAM, SNEHA 
NAGAR, PUNALUR, 

KOLLAM, 
THOLICODU P O, 
691333, PUNALUR

  

26 01/01/2026 AJMIYA A AJAS (HSBN) 10/549 A J HOUSE, 
AGASTHYACODE, 

ANCHAL, ANCHAL, 
691306, PUNALUR
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PUNALUR

Revision identity

27 01/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
RAIHAN

NISSARUDEEN 
AHAMMED KANNU 

(FTHR)

SHAMEENA MANZIL, 
KAITHAKKADU, 

KULATHUPUZHA P 
O, KULATHUPUZHA, 

691310, PUNALUR

  

28 01/01/2026 ADITHYAN M MURUKAN T (FTHR) ADITHYAN 
BHAVANAM, 

PULARIMALA, 
EDAMON, EDAMON, 

691307, PUNALUR

  

29 01/01/2026 MARIAMMA JAMES 
VARGHESE 

JAMESKUTTY K 
VARGHESE (HSBN)

KOCHU VEEDU, 
CHENKULAM, 
VALACODE, 

KAKKODU P O, 
691331, PUNALUR

  

30 01/01/2026 ASIF S JALEELA (MTHR) BENGLAM KUNNIL 
VEEDU, ANCHAL, 

ANCHAL, ANCHAL, 
691306, PUNALUR

  

31 01/01/2026 ALEENA J JAYAN V (FTHR) 154 SREERAGAM, 
SAMNAGAR, 

KULATHUPUZHA, 
SAMNAGAR, 691310, 

PUNALUR

  

32 01/01/2026 AFZAL K KHALID KHAN 
(FTHR)

AFSAL MANZIL, 
VENCHEMPU, 

KARAVALOOR, 
VENCHEMPU, 691333, 

PUNALUR

  

33 01/01/2026 THOMAS DESILVA CHINNAMMA (MTHR) DEVIS VILLA, 
AKAMON, AYOOR, 

AYOOR, 691533, 
PUNALUR

  

34 01/01/2026 ABDUL SAMAD M MUHAMMED KUNJ 
(FTHR)

THENGAZHIKATHU 
VEEDU, PUTHAYAM, 

KANNANKODE, 
KARUKONE, 691306, 

PUNALUR
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PUNALUR

Revision identity

35 01/01/2026 ASHAMOL N SAJIN KRISHNAN G 
(HSBN)

DEVAYANAM, 
CHEMPAKARAMANALLOOR, 

EDAMULACKAL, 
ANCHAL, 691306, 

PUNALUR

  

36 01/01/2026 ABHIRAM A ANIL KUMAR G 
(FTHR)

ABHIRAMAM, 
OLIYARIKU, 

AYILARA P O, 
AYILARA, 691312, 

PUNALUR

  

37 01/01/2026 Kiran A Smitha P (MTHR) 527, Charuvila Puthen 
Veedu,, Chillingplant, 

Yeroor, Yeroor, 691312, 
Punalur

  

38 01/01/2026 NASRIN FATHIMA 
SHAJAHAN 

SHAJAHAN M (FTHR) 16/32 SHAJI MANZIL, 
T B JUNCTION, 

VALACODE, 
PUNALUR P O, 

691305, PUNALUR

  

39 01/01/2026 SHIJIN SHIBU SHIBU MON P M 
(FTHR)

MAMPOIKA VEEDU, 
THITTAKKARA, 

ARACKAL, 
THADICADU P O, 
691306, PUNALUR

  

40 01/01/2026 ASIF MUHAMMAD B AJIMON (FTHR) DARUL IQLAS, 
PUNALUR, 

PUNALUR, PUNALUR 
P O, 691305, PUNALUR

  

41 01/01/2026 ANZAR M NISSA A (WIFE) ANSIYA MANZIL, 
PAKIDIYIL, 
PUNALUR, 

PUNALUR, 691305, 
PUNALUR

  

42 01/01/2026 SRILEKSHMI B BAIJU S (FTHR) 698 SOUPARNIKA, 
MATHURAPPA, 

EDAMULACKAL, 
THADDIKKADU P O, 

691306, PUNALUR
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PUNALUR

Revision identity

43 01/01/2026 SRUTHI RAJ L Aneesh T L (HSBN) Pangottu Veedu, 
Thazhamel, Anchal, 

Anchal, 691306, Punalur

  

44 01/01/2026 AFNA A NISSA A (MTHR) ANZIYA MANZIL, 
PAKIDIYIL, 
PUNALUR, 

PUNALUR, 691305, 
PUNALUR

  

45 01/01/2026 Muhammed Hassan N Noorudeen A R (FTHR) Asiya Manzil, 
Kalayanadu, Valacode, 
Valacode P O, 691331, 

Punalur

  

46 01/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHIFAN N 

E NAZARUDEEN 
(FTHR)

NISHAN MANZIL, 
NEDUMKAYAM, 

PUNALUR, PPM P O, 
691332, PUNALUR

  

47 01/01/2026 RAFEEK A ABDUL HAKEEM 
(FTHR)

THUNDATHIL 
VEEDU, EDAMON, 

EDAMON, EDAMON, 
691307, PUNALUR

  

48 01/01/2026 MOHAMAD NAFI NAVAS  I (FTHR) VAYALIL VEEDU, 
THADICADU P O, 

ANCHAL, 
THADICADU, 691306, 

PUNALUR

  

49 01/01/2026 A FAWAS ABDUL BASHEER 
(FTHR)

KANJIRAM VILA 
VEEDU, 

CHORANADU, 
ANCHAL, ANCHAL, 

691306, PUNALUR

  

50 01/01/2026 Afthab Farhan Shamsudeen Kunju 
(FTHR)

Thodiyil House, 
Koonamkuzhy, Punalur, 
Punalur, 691305, Punalur

  

51 01/01/2026 NIZAMUDEEN N NAZAR A (FTHR) NISHANA MANZIL, 
LEKSHAM VEEDU, 

EDAMON, EDAMON, 
691307, PUNALUR
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PUNALUR

Revision identity

52 01/01/2026 NAFEESATHUL 
MIZRIYA 

MUHAMMED 
MEHABOOB (FTHR)

MAKAYIRAM, 
VALIYAKAVU, 
PIRAVANTHUR, 

CHALIYAKKARA P 
O, 691331, 

PATHANAPURAM

  

53 01/01/2026 NAZRIN FATHIMA 
NAJEEB

MUHAMMED 
NAJEEB JAMAL  

(FTHR)

12/322/24 BAITH AL 
MAS, NELLIPPALLY, 

VALACODE, 
NELLIPPALLY, 

691331, PUNALUR

  

54 01/01/2026 ARIF N A NAZEER (FTHR) ADHIL MANZIL, 
THAZHAMEL, 

ANCHAL, ANCHAL P 
O, 691306, PUNALUR

  

55 01/01/2026 GREESHMA B BINU B (FTHR) POURNAMI, 
KURUVIKKONAM, 

ANCHAL, 
AREEPLACHY, 

691333, PUNALUR

  

56 01/01/2026 APARNA  S R SURESH (FTHR) 725 VAISHAKHAM, 
SAMNAGAR, 

KULATHUPUZHA, 
SAMNAGAR, 691310, 

PUNALUR

  

57 01/01/2026 ALFIYA S SHEREEFUDEEN V 
(FTHR)

THOTTINKARA 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 

KARUKONE, 
ANCHAL, 

KARUKONE, 691306, 
PUNALUR

  

58 01/01/2026 SHIBINA ABDUL 
SALAM 

N ABDUL SALAM 
(FTHR)

THENGILAZHIKATHU 
VEEDU, 

CHEMBANAZHIKAM, 
KULATHUPUZHA, 

VILLUMALA, 691310, 
PUNALUR
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PUNALUR

Revision identity

59 01/01/2026 SEENA H N SHANAVAS A (HSBN) PALATHUNDIL 
NEDIYAVILA 

PUTHEN VEEDU, 
KARIYARA, 
VILAKKUDI, 

KARIYARA P O, 
691332, 

PATHANAPURAM

  

60 01/01/2026 SHEBIN VARGHESE C V VARGHESE 
(FTHR)

09/407, 
CHARIVUPARAMBIL, 

AYILARA P O 
AYILARA, AYILARA, 

691312, PUNALUR

  

61 01/01/2026 MATHAI JOY M K JOY (FTHR) NITHIN BHAVAN, 
EDAMON 34, 

AYIRANALLOOR, 
AYIRANALLOOR, 
691307, PUNALUR

  

62 01/01/2026 JOMOLE MATHEW MATHAI JOY (HSBN) NITHIN BHAVAN, 
EDAMON 34, 

AYIRANALLOOR, 
AYIRANALLOOR, 
691307, PUNALUR

  

63 01/01/2026 SAJATHA M  MUHAMMED 
IBRAHIM (FTHR)

PLAVILA PUTHAN 
VEEDU, 

VENCHEMPU P O 
PUNALUR, KOLLAM, 

VENCHEMPU P O, 
691333, KOLLAM

  

64 01/01/2026 SAFNA K KABEER P (FTHR) THENGUVILA 
VEEDU, VAYAKKAL, 

VAYAKKAL, 
VAYAKKAL P O, 
691532, PUNALUR

  

65 01/01/2026 NITHIN MATHEW MATHAI JOY (FTHR) NITHIN BHAVAN, 
EDAMON 34, 

AYIRANALLOOR, 
AYIRANALLOOR, 
691307, PUNALUR
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applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PUNALUR

Revision identity

66 01/01/2026 ALEENA ASHARAF SHAIBI A (MTHR) CHAVARUKAVIL 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 
NELLIMOODU, 

THINKALKARIKKOM, 
KULATHUPUZHA, 
691310, PUNALUR

  

67 01/01/2026 RAHIM RUKKIYA UMMAL 
(MTHR)

SHAFEEK MANZIL, 
PAKIDIYIL, 
PUNALUR, 

PUNALUR, 691305, 
PUNALUR

  

68 01/01/2026 Shanifa Noushad Noushad (HSBN) Charuvila Puthen 
Veedu, Mampazhathara, 

Mampazhathara, 
Mampazhathara, 
691307, Punalur

  

69 01/01/2026 Ashina S Noushad Noushad (FTHR) Charuvila Puthen 
Veedu, Mampazhathara, 

Mampazhathara, 
Mampazhathara po, 
691307, PUNALUR

  

70 01/01/2026 ARUNIMA M A AJITH KUMAR S 
(FTHR)

SADANANDA 
SADANAM, 
ARACKAL, 
VALAKOM, 

EDAYAM, 691532, 
PUNALUR

  

71 01/01/2026 ELSA K VARGHESE SUSAN VARGHESE 
(MTHR)

Koyvila Puthen 
Bunglow, Near Anchal 

Block Panchayath 
Office, Anchal, Anchal, 

691306, Punalur

  

72 01/01/2026 Aleya Fathimma Sajeena (MTHR) Ajmal Manzil, 
venchempu, venchempu, 
punalur, 691333, punalur
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applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PUNALUR
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73 01/01/2026 Muhammed Zaheer A Abdul Latheef S (FTHR) Thahira Manzil, 
Musawari ward, 
Punalur, Punalur, 
691305, Punalur

  

74 01/01/2026 ATHULYA B BIJULAL (FTHR) POONTHOTTATHIL 
VEEDU, EDAYAM, 

VALAKOM, 
EDAYAM, 691532, 

PUNALUR

  

75 01/01/2026 Muhammed Asif I Sajeena (MTHR) Ajmal Manzil, 
venchempu, venchempu, 
punalur, 691333, Punalur

  

76 01/01/2026 ROOBY M N SALIM A (HSBN) SALIM MANZIL, 
VENCHEMPU, 

KARAVALOOR, 
VENCHEMPU PO, 
691333, PUNALUR

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


